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INTERNATIONAL FRANCHISING AS A FORM OF ASSIMILATING 
GLOBAL MARKETS: PECULIARITIES OF THE DEVELOPMENT 
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Franchising is one of the ways of penetration in the global markets, which requires the 
lowest investment and allows increasing output. This kind of international business is 
actively developing on the developed countries markets. The article is devoted to the 
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analysis of international franchising development in different countries and to the 
assessment of its impact on global GDP. In the article the authors have investigated the 
origin of the historical aspects of franchising as a form of international business. The 
current state of development of franchise networks in different countries has been 
analyzed. It was emphasized, that franchising is the way of penetration in the global 
markets, which with at the lowest cost provides the opportunity to enter the foreign 
market and increase output. Special attention in article is given to the assessing the 
impact of quantity of franchises in the world to global GDP. On the basis of the 
research it was concluded that franchising is a form of international business that is 
constantly evolving. This form can be used by domestic companies that are seeking to 
enter into international markets. Development of international franchising promotes 
economic growth of the country.

Keywords: international franchising, international business, global market, global 
gross product, franchise, franchisor, franchisee.
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International Franchise Association
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% % % % 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
2007 770835 7994 675 403
2008 774016 0,4 8028 0,4 696 3,1 410 1,7
2009 746646 -3,5 7800 -2,8 674 -3,2 405 -1,2
2010 740098 -0,9 7780 -0,3 699 3,7 414 2,2
2011 736114 -0,5 7940 2,1 634 -9,3 434 4,8
2012 747359 1,5 8127 2,4 678 6,9 453 4,4
2013 757857 1,4 8334 2,5 804 18,6 473 4,4
2014 769683 1,6 8569 2,8 844 5,0 495 4,7

781794 1,6 8816 2,9 889 5,3 521 5,3
[7]
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F1
GDP1 (Y

2007 770835 60270,3

2008 774016 63705,7

2009 746646 65616,9

2010 740098 65682,5

2011 736114 69229,4

2012 747359 72067,8

2013 757857 74518,1

2014 769683 76977,2
[7; 9]
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